SB0755/974731/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 755

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Gallion" and substitute "<u>Harford County Senators</u>"; in line 5, strike "Harford County Board of Education's" and substitute "<u>entity's</u>"; and in line 6, after "coverage" insert "<u>under the contract with the Harford County Board of Education</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, strike "HARFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION'S" and substitute "ENTITY'S"; and in line 2, after "COVERAGE" insert "UNDER THE CONTRACT WITH THE HARFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION".